Surveyed lllinois municipalities’ 4-year averages for total payroll, total cost of workers’
compensation, and workers’ compensation cost as percentage of payroll, 2012 - 2015

Total workers’ compensation costs, total covered payroll costs, and total workers’ compensation costs as
percentage of covered payroll for surveyed lllinois municipalities, 2012 — 2015

Arlington Heights

Aurora

Batavia

Belleville

Belvidere

Bensenville

Bolingbrook

Carterville

Centralia

Chicago

Decatur

East Peoria

Elmhurst

Evanston

Granite City

Matteson

Melrose Park

Population

(2013)

75,094

199,963

26,394

42,895

25,339

18,535

73,936

5,669

12,787

2,719,000

74,710

23,503

45,556

75,570

29,375

19,150

25,518

Total annual

payroll wages

$45,918,296.33
$68,560,470.75
$14,750,160.31
$19,999,724.25
$7,221,038.00
$9,202,024.04
$29,475,817.75
$1,623,146.75

$5,995,392.50

$1,156,808,223.50

$35,733,493.00

$13,790,181.25

$27,099,145.10

$64,300,909.50

$15,527,753.08

$10,340,145.00

$18,220,016.40

Source: FOIA responses from select lllinois municipalities

Total annual
cost of workers’
compensation
(2012 - 2015
4-year average)

$240,915.27
$2,719,379.12
$423,435.72
$979,981.13
$91,157.74
$264,246.22
$1,833,664.85
$83,877.87
$727,248.82
$61,655,269.03
$1,819,009.83
$893,310.41
$745,868.22
$1,404,232.31
$1,302,995.50
$1,054,853.50

$396,348.46

Total cost as
percentage of
annual payroll

0.52%

3.97%

2.87%

4.90%

1.26%

2.87%

6.22%

5.17%

12.13%

5.33%

5.09%

6.48%

2.75%

2.18%

8.39%

10.20%

2.18%

@illinoispolicy



Total annual
cost of workers’ Total cost as
percentage of

annual payroll

Population Total annual
(2013) payroll wages

compensation
(2012 - 2015
4-year average)

Mount Vernon 15,239 $9,182,809.25 $481,694.61 5.25%
Naperville 144,864 $88,773,154.00 $1,033,836.75 1.16%
Normal 54,664 $29,129,342.63 $364,280.75 1.25%
North Aurora 17,130 $4,201,131.49 $110,582.50 2.63%
Oak Lawn 57,073 $31,450,033.86 $966,078.75 3.07%
O'Fallon 29,1483 $11,763,027.75 $272,284.56 2.31%
Peoria 116,513 $59,846,292.30 $2,033,436.53 3.40%
Quincy 40,915 $17.036,675.69 $2,282753.50 13.40%
Schaumburg 74,907 $44.824,45750 $1,676,676.50 3.74%
South Holland 22,170 $12,189,760.00 $675,537.75 5.54%
Urbana 421,752 $15,541,074.01 $200,616.46 1.29%
Waukegan 88,826 $30,431,223.25 $2,221,854.80 7.30%
Wheeling 38,015 $20,345,220.25 $266,391.50 1.31%
Yorkville 17,742 $5,243,284.25 $136,022.25 2.59%
b 1,338,322 $578,572,793.50 $14,547297.23 2.51%
(61 members) T e B

TOTAL 5,971,169 $2,503,096,217.23 | $104,120,942.64 4.16%

(92 municipalities)

Source: FOIA responses from select lllinois municipalities

@illinoispolicy



