## Surveyed Illinois municipalities' 4-year averages for total payroll, total cost of workers' compensation, and workers' compensation cost as percentage of payroll, 2012 – 2015

Total workers' compensation costs, total covered payroll costs, and total workers' compensation costs as percentage of covered payroll for surveyed Illinois municipalities, 2012 – 2015

City	Population (2013)	Total annual payroll wages	Total annual cost of workers' compensation (2012 – 2015 4-year average)	Total cost as percentage of annual payroll
Arlington Heights	75,994	\$45,918,296.33	\$240,915.27	0.52%
Aurora	199,963	\$68,560,470.75	\$2,719,379.12	3.97%
Batavia	26,394	\$14,750,160.31	\$423,435.72	2.87%
Belleville	42,895	\$19,999,724.25	\$979,981.13	4.90%
Belvidere	25,339	\$7,221,038.00	\$91,157.74	1.26%
Bensenville	18,535	\$9,202,024.04	\$264,246.22	2.87%
Bolingbrook	73,936	\$29,475,817.75	\$1,833,664.85	6.22%
Carterville	5,669	\$1,623,146.75	\$83,877.87	5.17%
Centralia	12,787	\$5,995,392.50	\$727,248.82	12.13%
Chicago	2,719,000	\$1,156,808,223.50	\$61,655,269.03	5.33%
Decatur	74,710	\$35,733,493.00	\$1,819,009.83	5.09%
East Peoria	23,503	\$13,790,181.25	\$893,310.41	6.48%
Elmhurst	45,556	\$27,099,145.10	\$745,868.22	2.75%
Evanston	75,570	\$64,300,909.50	\$1,404,232.31	2.18%
Granite City	29,375	\$15,527,753.08	\$1,302,995.50	8.39%
Matteson	19,150	\$10,340,145.00	\$1,054,853.50	10.20%
Melrose Park	25,518	\$18,220,016.40	\$396,348.46	2.18%

City	Population (2013)	Total annual payroll wages	Total annual cost of workers' compensation (2012 – 2015 4-year average)	Total cost as percentage of annual payroll
Mount Vernon	15,239	\$9,182,809.25	\$481,694.61	5.25%
Naperville	144,864	\$88,773,154.00	\$1,033,836.75	1.16%
Normal	54,664	\$29,129,342.63	\$364,280.75	1.25%
North Aurora	17,130	\$4,201,131.49	\$110,582.50	2.63%
Oak Lawn	57,073	\$31,450,033.86	\$966,078.75	3.07%
O'Fallon	29,143	\$11,763,027.75	\$272,284.56	2.31%
Peoria	116,513	\$59,846,292.30	\$2,033,436.53	3.40%
Quincy	40,915	\$17,036,675.69	\$2,282,753.50	13.40%
Schaumburg	74,907	\$44,824,457.50	\$1,676,676.50	3.74%
South Holland	22,170	\$12,189,760.00	\$675,537.75	5.54%
Urbana	421,752	\$15,541,074.01	\$200,616.46	1.29%
Waukegan	88,826	\$30,431,223.25	\$2,221,854.80	7.30%
Wheeling	38,015	\$20,345,220.25	\$266,391.50	1.31%
Yorkville	17,742	\$5,243,284.25	\$136,022.25	2.59%
IRMA (61 members)	1,338,322	\$578,572,793.50	\$14,547,297.23	2.51%
<b>TOTAL</b> (92 municipalities)	5,971,169	\$2,503,096,217.23	\$104,120,942.64	4.16%